• ‘Pro forma’ results have been presented for the Group as if the effective date of the Vodafone Egypt acquisition was 1 April 2022,

thus showing the segment’s financial information on a full quarter basis.

Collectively, the ‘pro forma financial information’

This pro forma information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and due to its nature, may not be a fair reflection of the
Group’s results of operations, financial position, changes in equity or cash flows. This pro forma information and the basis on which
the historical financial information has been prepared in accordance with the accounting policies of the Group. The purpose of
presenting pro forma financial information on a comparable and normalised growth constant currency basis and excluding mergers,
acquisition and disposal activity, is to assist the user in understanding the underlying growth trends on a comparable basis. This
pro forma information has not been reviewed or reported on by Vodacom’s external auditors and is the responsibility of the Board of
Vodacom.

Reconciliation of normalised values for the quarter ended 30 June 2023

Rm Reported Translation FX1

Mergers,
Acquisitions &

Disposals2 Normalised*
Revenue

Group  35 667  –  (7 075)  28 592
International  7 440  –  –  7 440

Service revenue
Group  28 976  –  (6 844)  22 132
International  7 250  –  –  7 250

Data revenue
International  1 876  –  –  1 876

Financial services revenue
Group  3 001  –  (369)  2 632
International (M-Pesa)  1 855  –  –  1 855

Reconciliation of normalised values for the quarter ended 30 June 2022
Rm Reported Translation FX1 Normalised*
Revenue

Group  26 056  1 100  27 156
International  6 038  1 098  7 136

Service revenue
Group  20 154  1 062  21 216
International  5 854  1 060  6 914

Data revenue
International  1 291  229  1 520

Financial services revenue
Group  2 052  253  2 305
International (M-Pesa)  1 380  253  1 633

Vodacom Group Limited
Trading update for the quarter ended 30 June 2023

14

Supplementary information (continued)
Pro forma financial information (continued)

Reconciliation of normalised growth for the quarter ended 30 June 2023

%
Reported

% change3
Translation FX

ppts

Mergers,
Acquisitions &

Disposals2
Normalised*

% change
Revenue

Group  36.9  (4.3)  (27.3)  5.3
International  23.2  (19.1)  –  4.2

Service revenue
Group  43.8  (5.3)  (34.2)  4.3
International  23.8  (18.9)  –  4.9

Data revenue
International  45.3  (21.9)  –  23.4

Financial services revenue
Group  46.2  (13.0)  (19.0)  14.2
International (M-Pesa)  34.4  (20.8)  –  13.6

Reconciliation of Vodafone Egypt pro forma quarterly growth

30 June 2022 30 June 2023

EGPm Reported

Mergers,
 acquisitions
& disposals4 Pro forma* Reported

Reported
% change

Pro forma*
% change

Revenue  —  9 096  9 096  11 712  — 28.8

Service revenue  —  8 877  8 877  11 331  — 27.6

Capex  —  1 214  1 214  1 924  — 58.5

Reconciliation of Vodafone Egypt pro forma quarterly growth

30 June 2022 30 June 2023

Rm Reported

Mergers,
 acquisitions
& disposals4

Translation
FX1 Pro forma* Reported

Reported
% change

Pro forma*
% change

Service revenue  —  7 472  (2 110)  5 362  6 844  — 27.6

Notes:
1. The Group’s presentation currency is the South African rand. Our International operations utilise a number of functional currencies, for example the  United States dollar, Tanzanian

shilling, Mozambican metical, Nigerian naira and Zambian kwacha. The prevailing exchange rates for the current and comparative periods are disclosed on page 12. Translation foreign
exchange (FX) arises from the translation of the results, at average rates, of subsidiaries’ functional currencies to Vodacom’s presentation currency, being rand. The exchange variances
are eliminated by applying the average rate for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 (which is derived by dividing the individual subsidiary’s translated rand value with the functional currency